APN: 005-080-31

Recording Requested By and Return to:

Goicoechea. DiGrazia. Coyle & Stanton, Ltd. 530 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801

Grantee's Address/ Send Tax Statement to: 14894 South Treseder Street Draper, UT 84020

The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain a social security number.

DOC # 0231102

04/18/2016

Official Record

Recording requested By GOICOECHEA.DEGRAZIA,COYLE & STANTON

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2

Book- 590 Page- 0060

Recorded By:



GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 30^{40} 2016, by and between MICHEL A. SARTOR, Successor Trustee of the Silvia Sartor Trust, dated June 19, 1992, Grantor, and NATALIE L. SARTOR and ANDREA K. SARTOR, as Beneficiaries of the Silvia Sartor Trust, dated June 19, 1992, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, Grantees.

WITNESSETH:

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED. Grantor does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said Grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and to the assigns, heirs, executors, administrators and successors. of the survivor, forever, all those certain lots, pieces, or parcels of land situate, lying and being in the County of Eureka. State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

The southwest one-quarter of the Southeast one-quarter of Section 17, Township 31 North, Range 49 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian.

SUBJECT TO any and all exception, reservations, restrictions, restrictive covenants, assessments, easements, rights, and rights of way of record.

TOGETHER WITH the improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the described premises to the Grantees, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, and to the assigns, and the neirs, executors, administrators and successors of the survivor, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this deed the day and year first hereinabove written.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

of the SILVIA SARTOR TRUST, dated June 19, 1992.

STATE OF CAMFORNITI

SS.

COUNTY OF LOS ANORIZES

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\supset O$ day of SILVIA SARTOR TRUST, dated June 19, 1992.

JEONG KOO RHO COMM. # 2036811 M LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. SEP. 9, 2017

NOTARY PUBLIC

GOICOECHEA, DIGRAZIA, COYLE & STANTON, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 530 IDAHO STREET - P.O. BOX 1358 ELKO, NEVADA 89801 (775) 738-8091

0231102 Book:590 04/18/201

04/18/2016

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

City: Elko

				DOC #	DV-231	•
				04/18/20		
	Parcel Number (s	s)		Offic	Tar Vec	
a) 005-080-31		_		Recording req	uested By	MION
				GO I COECHER; DE	GRAZIA,COYLE & STA	INTOM '
c)		<u></u>		Eureka	a County - NV	
u)				Sara Simmo	ons - Recorder	
2. Type of Pro	perty:			Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$15.00	\'
. a) [✓]	Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam Res.	Recorded By:	LH RPTT:	
<u> </u>	Condo/Twnhse	d) \square	2-4 Plex	Book- 590 P	age- 0060	
e) (g) (Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home			
i) 🗀	Other	.,				
•						
	ie/Sales Price o			00	1	
	u of Foreclosure	Only (value of				, ,
Transfer Ta			<u>\$0</u>			
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax D	oue:	\$0	00		,
4. If Exemption	an Claimad:				/	
	er Tax Exemption,	nor NP\$ 375	000 Section: 7	\ / /	/	
	n Reason for Exem	•		ust without consideration	1	
D. Explain	Titeason for Exem	ipdori.	Translet of title if one !	det miliodi esticiaci di	•	
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percentag	ge being trai	nsferred:	<u>%</u>		
	/ /				NIDO 075 000	
	d declares and ack					
	10, that the informa be supported by do					
	Furthermore, the					
•	due, may result in					
		,			•	•
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the	Buyer and S	ieller shall be j	ointly and seve	rally liable for an	ny -
additional am	ount owed.		/	/	0 4	
Signature <u>Č</u>	Shar Mear	<i>7</i> 0		Capacity	ec.for AHny.	
Signature	0111	The same of the sa		Capacity	,	
				,		
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) IN	FORMATION	'
	QUIRED)			REQUIRED)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Print Name:	Michel A. Sartor	Λ.	Print Nan	e: Natalie L. Sartor a	and Andrea K. Sartor	
Address:	7872 Squaw Valley W	ay	Address:	14894 South Tresede	er St.	
City:	Cerritos		City:	Draper		
State:	CA Zip:	90703	State:	UT Zip:	84020	
		/		_		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING						
The state of the s	T THE SELLER OR BU					
Print Name:	Goicoechea, Di Grazia	a, Coyle & Stantor	ı, Ltd.	Escrow #		-
Address:	530 Idaho St.					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

Zip:

89801

State: